specifications. 

5.1.3 Cost Budget Plan (RAB) 

Referring to PM 78 of 2014 and the Basic Activity 

Unit Price (HSPK) of South Buru Regency in 2024, the 

budget plan for the construction of the turn pad area at 

Namrole Airport is estimated at IDR 524,900,000.00 

(Five Hundred Twenty Four Million Nine Hundred 

Thousand Rupiah). 

5.2 Suggestions 

For the construction of the next turn pad, it is 

recommended that the thickness of the planned pavement 

be adjusted to the existing pavement to avoid differences. 

Elevation and material selection are carried out in